C4N
 Protection level*1                   IP66
Life *2
 Mechanical More than10,000,000 times*5
 Electrical More than 500,000 times (AC250V 3A, resistive load) *3
More than 300,000 times (AC250V 10A, resistive load)
Operating speed
Operating frequency Max. 30 times/min

1NC/1NO and 2NC
C4N   -
Model Designations
Ɨ Ƙ ƙ
 □       □      □□
 Item Code Description
Conduit / connector size
1  Pg13.5 (1 conduit type)
2 G1/2 (1 conduit type)
4  M20 (1 conduit type)
5  Pg13.5 (2 conduits type)
6  G1/2 (2 conduits type)
8  M20 (2 conduits type)
Built-in switch
1  1NC/1NO (quick-action type)
2  2NC (quick-action type)
A  1NC/1NO (slow-action type)
B  2NC (slow-action type)
Head and driving rod
20
Roller lever (resin lever, resin ball)
22 Roller lever (metal lever, resin ball)
25 Roller lever (metal lever, metal ball)
2G
Adjustable roller lever, Form Lock (metal lever, resin ball)
2H
Adjustable roller lever, Form Lock (metal lever, rubber ball)
2M
Adjustable roller lever, Form Lock (metal lever, metal ball)
31  Top plunger type
32  Top plunger ball type
62
Unilateral cantilever ball type (horizontal)
72
Unilateral cantilever ball type (vertical)
80  Whisker type
87  Plastic stick type
Miniature Safety Limit Switch
Features
Performance
Note 1.  The above values are initial values.
Note 2.  Once the contact is connected to a standard load, it can not be used to connect
              a smaller load. If so, the contact may result in rough surface, thus losing contact
              reliability.
       *1.  The protection level is gotten based on test method of (EN60947-5-1). Please make
              sure its sealing under actual environmental conditions before use. The switch box
              has dust and oil resistance structure, but it should be used in places without dust, oil
              and chemicals. Otherwise it may lead to premature wear, damage or malfunction.
       *2.  The durability is for ambient temperature of 5°C ~ 35°C and humidity of 40%
              to 70% RH. For additional details, please contact us.
       *3.   When the ambient temperature is above 35°C, more than 2 circuits 3A 250VAC loads
              are prohibited.
       *4.   The values will vary with different switching frequency, environmental conditions,
              reliability level and other factors. Please confirm on the actual load in advance.
       *5.   The mechanical life of deadman lever type is more than 10,000,000 times.
12
C4N Miniature Safety Limit Switch
1NC and 1NO contacts (quick-action type)
Quick-action type (1NC/1NO)(2NC), slow-action type (2NC)
1NC and 1NO contacts (slow-action type) 2NC contacts (slow-action type)
 Welding occurs
② Tripping
Security cams is directly pressed to separate the movable piece
Fo rced d i sconnec t
f ind o f  EN60947-
5-1 (Only NC contact
side has direct opening
action function).